### **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

# KENTICKT CENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM ()

## Amend printed copy of HB 136/HCS 1

On page 6, line 15, by deleting "or"; and

On page 6, line 16, before the word "*The*" by inserting the following:

"The use or possession of any vapor product that contains marijuana; or

(*d*) "; and

On page 6, line 18, before ""Visiting qualified patient" by inserting the following:

"'Vapor product" has the same meaning as in KRS 138.130;

(43) "; and

On page 6, line 21, by deleting "(43)" and inserting "(44)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 12, by deleting lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"(a) Review scientific data on disease and medical conditions for which the use of medicinal cannabis may be appropriate and recommend to the department changes to the approved list of medical conditions for which a medicinal cannabis practitioner may provide a patient with a written certification. Recommendations made by the board pursuant to this paragraph shall be submitted to the Legislative Research Commission as part of the report required by subsection (8) of this section;"; and

On page 12, line 11, after the word "certification" by inserting "and recommend to the

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Josh Bray
Committee Amendment	Signed: D. Co
Floor Amendment $\left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	LRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

department changes to the approved list of medical conditions. Recommendations made by the board pursuant to this paragraph shall be submitted to the Legislative Research Commission as part of the report required by subsection (8) of this section"; and

On page 24, line 11, by deleting "or"; and

On page 24, line 12, before the word "*Cultivating*" by inserting the following:

"Using or possessing any vapor product that contains marijuana; or

(i) "; and

Beginning on page 27, line 25, and continuing through page 28, line 4, by deleting in its entirety; and

On page 56, line 12, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 56, line 13, before the word "*Medicinal*" by inserting the following:

### "Any vapor product that contains marijuana; or

**6.** "; and

On page 64, line 5, by deleting "or"; and

On page 64, line 6, after the word "acetate;" by inserting "or

### 5. Any vapor product that contains marijuana;"; and

On page 64, by deleting lines 11 and 12 in their entirety; and

On page 64, line 13, by deleting " $(\underline{h})$ " and inserting " $(\underline{g})$ " in lieu thereof; and

On page 64, line 14, by deleting "(i)" and inserting "(h)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 64, line 16, by deleting "(i)" and inserting "(i)" in lieu thereof; and

On page 66, line 14, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 66, line 15, after the word "acetate" by inserting "; or

### (e) Any vapor product that contains marijuana"; and

On page 68, line 3, by deleting "<u>or</u>"; and

On page 68, line 4, after the word "acetate" by inserting "; or

# (e) Any vapor product that contains marijuana"; and

On page 75, lines 16 and 17, by deleting ", at a minimum, include the following" and inserting "include only the following disease and medical conditions, unless additional disease or medical conditions are approved by the General Assembly" in lieu thereof; and

On page 75, line 20, after the word "disorder;" by inserting "and"; and

On page 75, lines 21 and 22, by deleting "and

e. Nausea or vomiting;".